

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 16002-16014/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in RFA No.5469/2001, RFA No.175/2002, RFA No.180/2002, RFA No.184/2002, RFA No.185/2002, RFA No.187/2002, RFA No.190/2002, RFA No.204/2002, RFA No.354/2002, RFA No.1211/2002, RFA No.2859/2002, RFA No.1123/2003, RFA No.2751/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave petitions is allowed.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.11126 of 2011 and batch.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master