

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31900-31901/2011

JANAK RAJ & ORS ETC.. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH C.A.NOS.573-574, 570-571, 572, 886, 1615, 792 AND 1080/2012

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashish Garg,adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury,adv.
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh,adv.

Mr.R.K.Verma,adv.
Mr.Mohd.Irshad Hanif,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

Mr.Raktim Gogoi,adv.
Mr.Anupam Lal Das,adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.31900-901/11 the respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

In the remaining cases, Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed a proof of dasti in relation to some of the respondents. However, the proof of dasti is not supported by an affidavit. Granted four weeks time for filing proper affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matter on 11.01.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |